Part Number ESM Order lllus. Description Remarks
Ref. No.

9M305 10M294 1 Pump assembly - water

9M306 10M295 2 Gasket - pump to crankcase

9M307 10M297SH 3 Pulley - fan and water pump

9M308 10M296 4 Blade - fan

9M309 10M298 5 Stiffener - fan blade

9M310 FIX136 6 Screw - 1/4” UNF x 5/8”

9IM311 FIX156 7 Washer - spring - 1/4”

N/A 10M296 8 Blade - fan

9M312 10M301 9 Belt - fan - 825mm

Part Number ESM Order lllus. Description Remarks
Ref. No.
Inlet and exhaust manifold
9M313 9M313SH 1 Manifold - inlet
9M314 EX120 2 Manifold - inlet and exhaust
9IM315 EX120 2A Manifold - inlet and exhaust
9M316 9M316SH 3 Stud - carburetter to inlet manifold
9IM317 FIX158 4 Washer - spring
9M319 FIX174 6 Washer - plain - 3/8” x 3/4” O/D
9M320 FIX140 7 Nut - 3/8” UNF
9IM321 9M321 8 Screw - 1/4” UNF x 2 1/2”
9M322 FIX171 9 Washer - plain - 1/4” x 1/2” O/D
9M323 9M323SH 10 Manifold - exhaust
9M324 FIX172 1" Washer - plain - 5/16” x 5/8”
9M325 FUL148 12 Washer - joint - inlet to exhaust manifold
9M326 FIX172 13 Washer - plain - 5/16” x 5/8”
9M327 FIX111 14 Washer - clamping - manifold to head
9M328 FIX110 15 Nut - manifold (brass)
9M329 10M304 16 Gasket - manifold
9M330 10M222 17 Plug - manifold
9M331 10M223 18 Washer

50



Wil

~‘|\km.’:|l‘-‘;m.m

51



